
Interagency Wild and Scenic Rivers
Coordinating Council Members

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Maile Adler
Bureau of Land Management
National Training Center
9828 North 31st Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona  85051
Email:  madler@blm.gov 
Telephone:  (602) 906-5502
Fax:  (602) 906-5555

Cathi Bailey
Bureau of Land Management
National Conservation Lands Division
5152 Hillsdale Circle
El Dorado Hills, California  95762
Email:  clbailey@blm.gov
Telephone:  (916) 941-3122
Fax:  (916) 941-3199

Monica Zimmerman
Bureau of Land Management
Upper Snake River Field Office
1405 Hollipark Drive
Idaho Falls, Idaho  83401
Email:  mzimmerman@blm.gov
Telephone:  (208) 524-7543
Fax:  (208) 524-7505
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NATIONAL PARK SERVICE - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Jennifer Back
National Park Service
Water Resources Division
1201 Oakridge Drive
Suite 250
Fort Collins, Colorado  80525
Email:  jennifer_back@nps.gov
Telephone:  (970) 225-3533
Fax:  (970) 225-9965

Joan Harn
National Park Service
Rivers, Trails & Conservation Assistance
1849 C Street, NW (Org Code - 2240)
Washington, DC  20240
Email:  joan_harn@nps.gov
Telephone:  (202) 354-6929
Fax:  (202) 371-5179

Jim MacCartney
National Park Service
Wild & Scenic Rivers Program
54 Portsmouth Street
Concord, New Hampshire  03301
Email:  jim_maccartney@nps.gov
Telephone:  (603) 226-3240
Fax:  (603) 224-0091

Cassie Thomas
National Park Service
Park Planning & Special Studies
11081 Glazanof Drive
Anchorage, Alaska  99507
Email:  cassie_thomas@nps.gov
Telephone:  (907) 350-4139
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U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Dan Haas
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mid-Columbia River NWR Complex
64 Maple Street
Burbank, Washington  99323
Email:  daniel_haas@fws.gov
Telephone:  (509) 546-8333
Fax:  (509) 546-8303

Jennifer Reed
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
101 - 12th Avenue
Room 236
Fairbanks, Alaska  99701
Email:  jennifer_reed@fws.gov
Telephone:  (907) 455-1835
Fax:  (907) 456-0482

Nancy Roeper
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Division of Natural Resources
5275 Leesburg Pike (MS 657)
Falls Church, Virginia  22041
Email:  nancy_roeper@fws.gov
Telephone:  (703) 358-2389
Fax:  (703) 358-2234
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U.S. FOREST SERVICE - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

David Cernicek
U.S. Forest Service
Bridger-Teton National Forest
Post Office Box 1689
Jackson, Wyoming  83001
Email:  dcernicek@fs.fed.us
Telephone:  (307) 739-5417
Fax:  (307) 739-5450

Stephen Chesterson (Chair)
U.S. Forest Service
Wild & Scenic Rivers Program
201 - 14th Street, SW (MS-1125)
Washington, DC  20250
Email:  smchesterson@fs.fed.us
Telephone:  (202) 205-1398

Lisa Machnik
U.S. Forest Service
Deschutes & Ochoco National Forests
63095 Deschutes Market Road
Bend, OR  97701
Email:  lmachnik@fs.fed.us
Telephone:  (541) 383-5533
Fax:  (541) 383-5553
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